
 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Approves a one year contract extension with the Department of Corrections to continue 

to provide dialysis services as needed for inmates at the County Jail, the current (maximum) 
contract amount is $607,500; no additional money is requested (CE91216). 
 

2. Requesting Agency:  Department of Safety 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Carmen Kassalty 
  Phone:720.337.0259 
  Email:carmen.kassatly@dhha.org 
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Mark Valentine 
  Phone:720.865.4108 
  Email:mark.valentine@denvergov.org 
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

The Denver Sheriff Department requests a one year contract extension with the 
Department of Corrections to continue to provide dialysis services as needed for inmates 
at the County Jail. The current (maximum) contract amount is $607,500; no additional 
money is requested.  

b. Duration 
 8/1/2013  –  7/31/2014 
c. Location 
 Denver County jail 
d. Affected Council District 

n/a 
e. Benefits 
 The cost of dialysis through the Department of Corrections is significantly cheaper than 
through private companies.   
f. Costs 
 No additional money is needed; the yearly average cost of dialysis has been 
approximately $36,000.  
 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 No.  



 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: BR13-0566   Date: 8/13/2013 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

